______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________   1 of 4
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
Specifications                         All Specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
AC Input                      80-270Vac, 47-63 Hz single phase. (See Note 1) Turn On Time                                                               500mSec maximum
Input Current Input                                     120Vac: 4.2A, 230Vac: 2.1A Hold-up Time                                                                       20 ms at 400W
Inrush Current Input                                           Active circuit, 37A max Overvoltage Protection                                                               See chart
Input Fuses                                                                          F1, F2: 6.3A  Overload Protection                                         Cycling type, 470W typical
Power Factor                                                 0.99 typical, 0.96 minimum Overtemperature Protection                       Provided on all models, auto-

1 400 A L
Model: "01" = Standard Model,  02 and higher indicates a modified model.
Model Number Key
12 10MINT 01
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________   2 of 4
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive   Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
MINT1400 Output Power Derating Chart
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Ambient Temperature (deg C)
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(W
a
tt
s
)
External 200 lfm Fan
Convection
Output Parameters
Model Output Output Current Ripple Total
Number Volts (V) Fan Cooled Convection & Noise Regulation
MINT1400A1210L01 12V 33.0A 25.0A 1% 2%
MINT1400A2410L01 24V 16.7A 12.5A 1% 2%
MINT1400A2810L01 28V 14.3A 10.7A 1% 2%
MINT1400A4810L01 48V 8.30A 6.30A 1% 2%
Note 1:  When the input voltage is <90Vac, derate output power to 300W fan cooled, or 250W convection.
Signals
Inhibit:
TTL LOW to inhibit
DC OK:
HIGH when output is >90% of nominal
PS Off:
TTL HIGH to inhibit
Fan Output:
12Vdc @ 250 mA.
Pwr OK
TTL HIGH when AC is OK, 100-200 mS delay.
5V Standby Voltage:
Always on, up to 100mA.
Pwr OK
PF LOW 4 mS warning before loss of output regulation.
EMI/EMC Compliance
Conducted Emissions EN55011/22 Class B
Radiated Emissions EN55011/22 Class A